the preferential offer;

The proposed Preferential Allotment of Equity Shares will not result in any

change in the management and control of the Company.

10. Time frame within which the preferential allotment shall be completed:

As required under the Regulation 170 of SEBI (ICDR) Regulations 2018, the

Company shall complete the allotment of Equity Shares within a period of 15

days from the date of passing of this Special Resolution by the shareholders in

Extra Ordinary General Meeting, provided that where any approval or

permission by any regulatory authority or the Central Government or the

Stock Exchanges is pending, the allotment shall be completed within a period

of 15 days from the date of such approval or permission.

3268331

11. Shareholding pattern before and after Preferential Issue would be as follows:

Sr.

No

.

Proposed

Allottees Ultimate

Beneficial

Owner

Pre-Preferential

Issue*
No. of

Equity

Shares

propose

d to be

allotted

Post Preferential

Issue

No of

shares

held

% of

share

holdin

g

No of

shares held

% of

share

holdin

g

Non-

Promoters

1
Ashish

kacholia

 Ashish

kacholia
0 0.00 136987 136987 4.19

Page 23 of 36

2

Madhulika

Agarwal

(Partner of

Himalaya

Finance &

Investment

CO.)

 Madhulika

Agarwal

(Major

Partner of

Himalaya

Finance &

Investment

CO.)

0 0.00 136987 136987 4.19

3 Ravi Saraogi
 Ravi

Saraogi
0 0.00 23973 23973 0.73

4

Ajit

sakharam

Kandar

Ajit

sakharam

Kandar

30250 1.04 22260 52510 1.61

5

Jyotivardhan

Jaipuria &

Santosh

Jaipuria

Jyotivardh

an Jaipuria

& Santosh

Jaipuria

0 0.00 10274 10274 0.31

6
Harshil Ashok

Shah

Harshil

Ashok Shah
0 0.00 8561 8561 0.26

7
Anahita

Shah

Anahita

Shah
0 0.00 8561 8561 0.26

8 Vinay Dugar
Vinay

Dugar
0 0.00 3425 3425 0.10

9 Balreet Pruthi
Balreet

Pruthi
0 0.00 1712 1712 0.05

10
Navreet

Singh Pruthi

Navreet

Singh Pruthi
2000 0.07 1712 3712 0.11

11
 Sunreet

Singh Pruthi

 Sunreet

Singh Pruthi
2000 0.07 1712 3712 0.11

  Total 356164 390414

* Pre-Preferential Issue shareholding as per Benpos on relevant date ie;

  Friday, January 19,2024.

Page 24 of 36

12. Consequential Changes in the Voting Rights:

Voting rights will change according to the change in the shareholding

pattern mentioned above.

13. Identity of the natural persons who are the ultimate beneficial owners of the

shares proposed to be allotted and/or who ultimately control the proposed

allottees, the percentage of post preferential issues that may be held by them

and change in control if any in the issuer consequent to the preferential

issues:

Sr.

No

.

Proposed

Allottees Ultimate

Beneficial

Owner

Pre-Preferential

Issue*
No. of

Equity

Shares

propose

d to be

allotted

Post Preferential Issue

No of

shares

held

% of

share

holdin

g

No of shares

held

% of

share

holdin

g

Non-

Promoters

1
Ashish

kacholia

 Ashish

kacholia
0 0.00 136987 136987 4.19

2

Madhulika

Agarwal

(Partner of

Himalaya

Finance &

Investment

CO.)

 Madhulika

Agarwal
0 0.00 136987 136987 4.19

3
Ravi

Saraogi

Ravi

Saraogi
0 0.00 23973 23973 0.73

4

Ajit

sakharam

Kandar

Ajit

sakharam

Kandar

30250 1.04 22260 52510 1.61

5

Jyotivardha

n Jaipuria

& Santosh

Jaipuria

Jyotivardha

n Jaipuria

& Santosh

Jaipuria

0 0.00 10274 10274 0.31

6
Harshil

Ashok Shah

Harshil

Ashok Shah
0 0.00 8561 8561 0.26

7
Anahita

Shah

Anahita

Shah
0 0.00 8561 8561 0.26

Page 25 of 36

8
Vinay

Dugar

Vinay

Dugar
0 0.00 3425 3425 0.10

9
Balreet

Pruthi

Balreet

Pruthi
0 0.00 1712 1712 0.05

10
Navreet

Singh Pruthi

Navreet

Singh Pruthi
2000 0.07 1712 3712 0.11

11
 Sunreet

Singh Pruthi

 Sunreet

Singh Pruthi
2000 0.07 1712 3712 0.11

  Total 356164 390414

 * Pre-Preferential Issue shareholding as per Benpos on relevant date ie;

   Friday, January 19,2024.

14. The Current and Proposed status of the allottees post the preferential issue

namely, promoter or non-promoter:

Sr.

No.

Name of the Proposed

Allottees

Current status of the

allottees namely

promoter or non-

promoter

Proposed status of

the allottees post

the preferential

issue namely

promoter or non-

promoter

1.  Ashish kacholia Non-Promoter Non-Promoter

2.  Madhulika Agarwal

(Partner of Himalaya

Finance & Investment CO.)

Non-Promoter Non-Promoter